GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:945
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2000

ANNUAL PROPERTY RETURNS
RAGHUNATH JHA

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is mandatory for the Ministers to file their annual property returns; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRISANTOSH GANGWAR)

(@) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

